
Offense/Incident Reports 

 
 

Event Start Date  Street Name  Offense Code Name  

2025-06-04  COVENTRY DR  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-04  S 5TH ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-04  SHIMERVILLE RD  Assault (Simple)  

2025-06-04  CHESTNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-04  N 3RD ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-04  BEECHWOOD ST  Check Welfare  

2025-06-04  ∅  Disabled Vehicle  

2025-06-04  LITTLE LEHIGH DR  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-06-04  S 4TH ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-06-04  JUBILEE ST  Fingerprinting  

2025-06-04  CHESTNUT ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-06-04  ∅  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-06-04  N 3RD ST  Ordinance Violation  

2025-06-04  SPRUCE ST  Ordinance Violation  

2025-06-04  EVERGREEN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-04  E RIDGE ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-04  FRANKLIN ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-04  JUBILEE ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-04  MACUNGIE AVE  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-04  COLD STREAM CIR  Wire Fraud  

2025-06-05  BROAD ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-06-05  BROAD ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-06-05  E MAIN ST  Check Welfare  

2025-06-05  S 2ND ST  Check Welfare  

2025-06-05  WOOD ST  Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  

2025-06-05  MAIN ST  Escort  

2025-06-05  S 3RD ST  Lost Property  

2025-06-05  BLUESKY PL  Ordinance Violation  

2025-06-05  N 4TH ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-05  S 16TH ST  Property Damage  

2025-06-05  WOOD ST  Reportable MVA  



2025-06-05  MACUNGIE AVE  Tobacco Violation School Property  

2025-06-06  ELM ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-06  BROAD ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-06-06  MACUNGIE AVE  Check Welfare  

2025-06-06  RIDGE ST  Check Welfare  

2025-06-06  S 12TH ST  Disorderly Conduct  

2025-06-06  CHESTNUT ST  Disturbance  

2025-06-06  S 3RD ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-06-06  N 5TH ST  Hit & Run MVA  

2025-06-06  CHESTNUT ST  Information  

2025-06-06  OAKWOOD DR  LCERT  

2025-06-06  MAIN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-06  EAGLE DR  PFA Service  

2025-06-06  CHESTNUT ST  Retail Theft  

2025-06-06  ∅  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-06  CALVARY AVE  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-06  S 12TH ST  Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)  

2025-06-07  W BROAD ST  911 Hang Up  

2025-06-07  JUBILEE ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-06-07  ∅  Citizen Assist  

2025-06-07  STATE AVE  Citizen Assist  

2025-06-07  MAIN ST  Disturbance  

2025-06-07  BROAD ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-06-07  ∅  Found Property  

2025-06-07  W BERGER ST  Harassment (Physical Contact)  

2025-06-07  S 12TH ST & ARCH ST  Information  

2025-06-07  FRANKLIN ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-07  PENNSYLVANIA AVE  Ordinance Violation  

2025-06-07  ∅  Reckless Driving  

2025-06-08  W JUBILEE ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-06-08  BANK ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-08  MAIN STREET  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-08  S 5TH ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-08  ALPINE CIRCLE  Escape  



2025-06-08  ALPINE CIRCLE  Fleeing  

2025-06-08  ELM ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-06-08  SHIMERVILLE RD  Lockout  

2025-06-08  BROAD ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-08  KEYSTONE AVE  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-08  RIDGE ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-08  GLENWOOD ST  Receiving Stolen Property  

2025-06-08  LONG ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-08  GLENWOOD ST  Theft from Vehicle  

2025-06-09  N 3RD ST  Check Welfare  

2025-06-09  S 12TH ST  Check Welfare  

2025-06-09  S 5TH ST  Civil Matter  

2025-06-09  MAIN ST  Disabled Vehicle  

2025-06-09  S 2ND ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-06-09  E MAIN ST  Information  

2025-06-09  S 10TH ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-09  MACUNGIE AVE  Tobacco Violation School Property  

2025-06-09  KLINES LN  Trespassing  

2025-06-10  W BROAD ST  911 Hang Up  

2025-06-10  FERNWOOD ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-10  RIDGE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-10  FERNWOOD ST  Ordinance Violation  

2025-06-10  S 7TH ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-11  KEYSTONE AVE  Abandoned Vehicle  

2025-06-11  BROAD ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-11  W WOOD ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-11  WALNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-11  SHIMERVILLE RD  Criminal Mischief  

2025-06-11  MACUNGIE AVE  Harassment (Physical Contact)  

2025-06-11  ∅  Hazardous Condition  

2025-06-11  BROAD ST  Juvenile Complaint  

2025-06-12  BROAD ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-06-12  BROAD ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-12  CHESTNUT ST  Assist EMS  



2025-06-12  ∅  Check Welfare  

2025-06-12  ∅  Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  

2025-06-12  E HARRISON ST  Drug Complaint  

2025-06-12  LIBERTY ST  Fraud by Impersonation  

2025-06-12  S 10TH ST  Information  

2025-06-12  S BROOM ST  Missing Adult  

2025-06-12  ∅  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-12  LIBERTY ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-12  SHIMERVILLE RD  Theft of Property (All Others)  

2025-06-12  HARRISON ST  Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)  

2025-06-13  CHESTNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-13  RIDGE ST  Citizen Assist  

2025-06-13  S 4TH ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-06-13  SHIMERVILLE RD  Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  

2025-06-13  SHIMERVILLE RD  Found Property  

2025-06-13  EVERGREEN ST & FOX ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-13  BUTTONWOOD ST & FOX ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-13  STATE AVE  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-14  JUBILEE ST  Found Property  

2025-06-14  ∅  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-15  LONG ST  911 Hang Up  

2025-06-15  N 6TH ST  Assault (Simple)  

2025-06-15  CHESTNUT ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-06-15  COLD STREAM CIR  Mental Health  

2025-06-15  BROAD ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-15  S 10TH ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-16  N 2ND ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-16  W JUBILEE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-16  MINOR ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-06-16  S 7TH ST  Disturbance  

2025-06-16  N 3RD ST APT 2  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-06-16  JUBILEE ST  Fingerprinting  

2025-06-16  ALPINE CIR  Information  

2025-06-16  CHESTNUT ST  Suspicious Activity  



2025-06-16  CHESTNUT ST  Vehicle Repossession  

2025-06-17  CHESTNUT ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-06-17  RIDGE ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-06-17  S 15TH ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-17  S 10TH ST  Check Welfare  

2025-06-17  ∅  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-06-17  S 2ND ST  Disturbance  

2025-06-17  DALTON ST  Information  

2025-06-17  N 3RD ST  Information  

2025-06-17  N DELL ST  Information  

2025-06-17  SPRUCE ST  Information  

2025-06-17  FAIRVIEW ST  Security Check 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Incident Totals 
 
 
 

Offense Code Name  # of Distinct Reports  

Assist EMS  13  

Suspicious Activity  11  

Check Welfare  9  

Information  9  

Noise Complaint  7  

Animal Complaint  7  

Parking Complaint  7  

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  6  

Hazardous Condition  6  

Alarm (Fire)  5  

Ordinance Violation  5  

Disturbance  4  

Found Property  3  

Alarm (Burglar)  3  

911 Hang Up  3  

Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  3  

Citizen Assist  3  

Assault (Simple)  2  

Assist Fire Department  2  

Harassment (Physical Contact)  2  

Disabled Vehicle  2  

Fingerprinting  2  

Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)  2  

Tobacco Violation School Property  2  

Trespassing  1  

Vehicle Repossession  1  

Wire Fraud  1  

Theft from Vehicle  1  

Theft of Property (All Others)  1  

PFA Service  1  



Property Damage  1  

Receiving Stolen Property  1  

Reckless Driving  1  

Reportable MVA  1  

Retail Theft  1  

Security Check  1  

Fleeing  1  

Disorderly Conduct  1  

Fraud by Impersonation  1  

Hit & Run MVA  1  

Non Reportable MVA  1  

Juvenile Complaint  1  

LCERT  1  

Lockout  1  

Lost Property  1  

Mental Health  1  

Missing Adult  1  

Abandoned Vehicle  1  

Civil Matter  1  

Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  1  

Criminal Mischief  1  

Drug Complaint  1  

Escape  1  

Escort  1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Adult Arrest 
 
 

Arrest Date  Full Name  City  State  Age  Name  

2024-11-23  ANTHONY CRAIG VARELA  PHILADELPHIA  PA  21  2701(a)(1) Simple Assault 
Attempt / Cause BI  

2024-11-23  ANTHONY CRAIG VARELA  PHILADELPHIA  PA  21  3733(a) Fleeing or Attempting 
to Elude Police Officer 1  

2024-11-23  ANTHONY CRAIG VARELA  PHILADELPHIA  PA  21  3745(a) Accidents Involving 
Damage To Unattended Vehicle 
or Property  

2024-11-23  ANTHONY CRAIG VARELA  PHILADELPHIA  PA  21  4101(a)(3) Forgery - Utter 
forged writing 
(money/stocks/govt doc/etc)  

2025-05-22  Qu-Awi Omega Richardson  ALLENTOWN  PA  18  6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco 
Products in Schools Prohibited 
(School Building)  

2025-05-29  David M Strouse  ALLENTOWN  PA  47  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft 3rd 
Offense  

2025-06-03  Justin C Barr  EASTON  PA  36  2706(a)(1) Terroristic Threats 
Intent to Terrorize  

2025-06-03  Justin C Barr  EASTON  PA  36  2709(a)(4) Harassment by 
Communication  

2025-06-03  Justin C Barr  EASTON  PA  36  2709.1(a)(1) Stalking - 
Repeated Acts to Cause Fear of 
BI  

2025-06-05  MAUREEN ZOLNOWSKY  EMMAUS  PA  64  3309(1) Driving on Roadways 
Laned for Traffic  

2025-06-05  MAUREEN ZOLNOWSKY  EMMAUS  PA  64  3802(a)(1) Driving Under the 
Influence of Alcohol or 
Controlled Substance - General  

2025-06-05  MAUREEN ZOLNOWSKY  EMMAUS  PA  64  3802(c) Driving Under the 
Influence of Alcohol or 
Controlled Substance - .16 BAC 
or greater  

2025-06-05  MAUREEN ZOLNOWSKY  EMMAUS  PA  64  4703(a) Operation of Vehicle 
Without Official Certificate of 
Inspection  

2025-06-06  GEORGE HAM  ALLENTOWN  PA  41  2709(a)(4) Harassment by 
Communication  



2025-06-06  GEORGE HAM  ALLENTOWN  PA  41  2709(a)(5) Harassment - 
communicates repeatedly in an 
anonymous manner  

2025-06-07  DANIEL D REESE  MACUNGIE  PA  38  2709(a)(1) Harassment - Shove, 
Strike, Kick  

2025-06-07  Penelope Eliades  MACUNGIE  PA  82  3925(a) Receiving Stolen 
Property - Other Over $200  

2025-06-07  Penelope Eliades  MACUNGIE  PA  82  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft 1st, 2nd 
Offense more than $150.00  

2025-06-11  Dennis Michael Lisa JR  EMMAUS  PA  52  2709(a)(1) Harassment - Shove, 
Strike, Kick  

2025-06-12  Tiana Marie Hammond  EMMAUS  PA  33  3802(a)(1) Driving Under the 
Influence of Alcohol or 
Controlled Substance - General  

2025-06-12  Tiana Marie Hammond  EMMAUS  PA  33  3802(c) Driving Under the 
Influence of Alcohol or 
Controlled Substance - .16 BAC 
or greater  

2025-06-13  Koraima Diaz-Hache  ALLENTOWN  PA  30  3802(a)(1) Driving Under the 
Influence of Alcohol or 
Controlled Substance - General  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Juvenile Arrest 

 
 

Arrest Date  Age  City  State  Charge Name 

 

No Arrest 


